Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Office of the Project Director

Projects on "Preliminary Risk Assessment of Structural, Fire & Electrical Aspects of Selected RMG, Plastic and Chemical Factories"

Dept. of Inspection for Factories & Establishments

196, Shaheed Syed Nazrul Islam Sarani, Bijoynagar, Dhaka-1000.

Invitation for Tenders (IFT)

1	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Labour and Employment		
2	Agency	Dept. of Inspection for Factories & Establishments (DIFE)		
3	Procuring Entity Name	Office of the Project Director, Projects on "Preliminary Risk Assessment of Structural, Fire & Electrical Aspects Of Selected RMG, Plastic and Chemical Factories"		
4	Procuring Entity District	Dhaka		
5	Invitation For	Providing Office Equipments.		
6	Issued Date	06.12.2021		
7	Invitation Ref. No	40.01.0000.000.07.002.20-		
8	Procurement Method	Open Tendering Method (OTM)		
9	Budget and Source of Funds	Development Budget, GOB		
10	Project Name	"Preliminary Risk Assessment of Structural, Fire & Electrical Aspects Of Selected RMG, Plastic and Chemical Factories"		
11	Tender Package No.	GD-3		
12	Tender Package Name	Office Equipments.		
13	Tender Document Last Selling Date	20–12-2021 (Office Hours)		
14	Tender Closing Date and Time	21-12- 2021 at 12:00 PM		
15	Tender Opening Date and Time	21-12- 2021 at 12:30 PM		
16	Name and Address of the Office Selling /Receiving & Opening of the Tender Document	Office of the Project Director, Projects on "Preliminary Risk Assessment" Shromo Bhaban (10 th Fl), Bijoynagar, Dhaka-1000.		
17	Eligibility of Tenderer	The Tenderer Shall be reputed Service Provider with update Trade License, VAT Registration and IT certificate Shall have minimum of 3 (three) years of general experience of providing Goods & Related services. Shall meet others Eligibility and Qualification criteria out line in the tender documents.		
18	Brief Description of Service	Providing Office Equipments (Details are tender documents).		
19	Price of Tender Document	TK.500/- (Five Hundred) Only [non-refundable]		
20	Identification of Tender package	Location	Tender Security Amount (IN TK)	Completion Time
	Providing Office Equipments.	Details in Tender Document	Tk 13000/= (Thirteen Thousand) only	07 Days after of the signing Contract.
21	Name of Official Inviting Tender	Dr. Syed Abul Ehsan		
22	Designation of Official Inviting Tender	Project Director.		
23	Address of Official Inviting Tender	Office of the Project Director, Projects on "Preliminary Risk Assessment" Shromo Bhaban (10 th Fl), Bijoynagar, Dhaka-1000.		
24	Contact Details of Official Inviting Tender	E-mail: dr.ehsan63@gmail.com		
25	The Procuring entity reserves the right	ves the right to accept or reject any or all Tenders.		

(Dr. Syed Abul Ehsan)
Project Director

Memo. No: 40.01.0000.000.07.002.20- 197

Date: 06.12.2021

Copy for kind information/necessary action:

1. IG, DIFE, ShromoBhaban, Bijoynagar, Dhaka-1000

- 2. Manager, Advertisement, Daily Bhorer Kagoj, 70, Shahid Sangbadik Selina Parveen Sarak, Malibagh, Dhaka- 1217 with a request to publish in your daily on 07-12-2021 (size:8"x4 column)
- 3. Manager, Advertisement, Daily Industry, 59/3 Purana Paltan (4th Floor), Dhaka- 1000 with a request to publish in your daily on 07-12-2020 (size:8"x4 column)
- 4. Public Relation and Information Officer, DIFE for publishing in the DIFE website.
- 5. Office File.